

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 21, 2024

CONTACT:

Roger H. Rendleman County Administrator (251) 580-2550 roger.rendleman@baldwincountyal.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESCHEDULING THE TIME OF THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION WORK SESSION MEETINGS

The Baldwin County Commission has approved rescheduling the County Commission work session meetings to begin at 9:00 a.m. The work sessions and regular meetings of the County Commission will be held as follows:

First Tuesday of each month (Bay Minette)	Third Tuesday of each month (Fairhope)
Work Session 9:00 a.m.	Work Session 9:00 a.m.
Regular Meeting 10:00 a.m.	Regular Meeting 10:00 a.m.
Baldwin County Administration Building	Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse
County Commission Meeting Chambers	County Commission Meeting Chambers (2 nd Floor)
322 Courthouse Square	1100 Fairhope Avenue
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507	Fairhope, Alabama 36532

Public notice of the meeting(s) of the Baldwin County Commission is in accordance with Section 36-25A-1, of the <u>Code of Alabama</u> 1975. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact Roger H. Rendleman, County Administrator, at (251) 580-2550 or roger.rendleman@baldwincountyal.gov.